Accepted by: ,W
Approved by: - XL~/

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: guly 14,2025 —
Page 1 Location: 8949 Old Richmond Road Kelleys Landing
To (Contractor): Contract No. 147-2025
Gresham Smith Original Contract Amt. $38,000.00
100 West Main Street Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders gy ,900.00
Lexington. KY 40507 Percent Change - Previous o
Change Orders 73.42%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order e
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
It Description of ch - tities, unit prices, ch . - . .
Ne :_‘ escription o cina:g:;:;: : d::, :?é prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1|Prepare construction documents to include a $5,950.00
second security access gate and a gravel drive
from parking lot to boat ramp.
See Attached Sheet
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $5 950.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $5,950.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $71,850.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 15.66%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 89.08%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by: A%#% (Proj. Mngr.) Date: 0711412025

74425

(Contractor) Date:

~

(Director ) Date:

e
Approved by: _ - Tl SH
Approved by: _%’Q’

Approved by

(Commissioner ) Date:

(Mayor or CAO) Date:

7/15/45

(Director - Procurement) Date:




§ 40 € 39vd

- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
N $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
B $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
B $ - $
- $ B $
- $| - $
- $ - $
wombcoom ”__LMmeo:_ uom._Eouo_.n_u__.MmmEomn_ eolid #un Apuen | spun sabueyo jo uojdiiosaq \.%%< _.hwm_.,“_
‘suonesiyoads pue suejd 1oeJU0D BY) woly sabueys Buimoijoj sy} yym AjJdwod o} paysanbal Agaiay ale noA
0 aseyd bBuipue] sAs|e) ;Josloud
G20e-LyL| # LOVHINOD Z ebed
Z| “#4ep10 9bueyo A3AHO AONVHO
5202 ‘vl AInr ‘Alva LANINNUIA0O ALNNOD NVEAN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




S 40 ¥ 39vd

- $ - $
: $ - $
- $ y $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ . $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
y $ - $
8 $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
“omhcoom ”__memmb:_ uombcoom_w__%meomo 9oUd #uN Apuen | spun sabueyo jo uopduosag \._nm%< HM_
‘suoneooads pue suejd 10enU09 sy} woly sabueyd Buimo}ios eyl yim Aidwos o) pesenbai Agasay ale noA
0 @seud Buipue sA9||o) ;108foid
GZ0T-LvL| # LOVHLINOD g obed
Z| #4opi0 8bueyd d3AHUO0 AONVHO
geoz ‘vl Aine 31va INIJNNYIAOD ALNNOD NVEAN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




$ 40§ 39vd

- $ 9911d 10U Ul (8seaudul) 18N
- $ asealoul |Bjo|
- $ asea108p [Ej0 |
= $| - $
- $ - $
. $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
- $ - $
aoud aoud 1aa ‘ON
JOBIUOD U] 8SBBIOU| JOBIUOD U] aseasda 9old HuN Awuenp | swun sebueys jo uogduoseq /jaav | wsay
‘suoneoiyoads pue sued joe1U0D ey woly sabueyo Buimoljo) ay) yum Aldwoo 0} pajsanbal Aqaiay ale noA
0 aseyd Buipue-] sAsjjey oeloid

Sc0e-Lvl

[4

G202 ‘vl AInp

# LOVHINOD
# JopiO 2bueyn
Alva

INIFWNAUIAOD ALNNOI NVEIN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXAT

Z abed
H3qHO IONVHO




ajed

10Aep

ON

BUON :8jep uona|dwod JoBJUOD UO Jo84T

QUON :S]S00 @dueUSUIEW puR uoleiado uo Joay]

SOA™  (Papusixa aq seljod ayj 1M ‘,SBA,, Ji

ON~ X S8A  (obeianod adueinsul JO Jusixa Jo uoneldidxs joaye abueyo siy) [IIM

AessaooN JION X SeA  (paulejqo usaq Ajains JoO Juasuod seH

V/N :Siojoesjuod swud 18yjo uo abueyd siy} Jo 19845

"ule|dxa ‘S8,

ON X SO\ ¢Jooloud ay) Jo azis |eaisAyd ay) 18)e ebueyo pesodoud |Ipm

ON X  SoA $plq ajeusayjje ue abueys pesodoud sj

“yied ojul SS829. JBJNJIYSA |04)U09 0} d)eb
Ajunoas puooas Jo uollppe pue Wea) andsal Jajem Juswpedaq aai4 sy} Aq asn Joj dwel Jeoq
ayj 0} )o| bunied Atelodwa) wouy aaup |aAeI6 e ppe 0} abueyo ubisaq :ebueys Joj AjissesaN

2| "¥3Q™0 IONVHO
G20Z-Lv) "ON LOVH1INOD
0 @seyd buipue- sAsjjey :103rodd

JONVHO ¥0d NOLLVYIldlLsnr

G 10 G abeyg




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name Kelleys Landing Phase 0
Contractor: Gresham Smith
Contract Number and Date: LF00207797
Responsible LFUCG Division: Parks & Recreation

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 38,000.00
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $ 0.00
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 0.00
D. Amended Contract Amount: $
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 27,900.00
{Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 5,950.00
{Line F/ Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 71,850.00
SIGNATURES

Date: 0711412025

Project Manager:

Reviewed by:

Division Director: . Date: Zb




‘ Gresham
N Smith

June 25, 2025
EXHIBIT A

Michelle Kosieniak

Superintendent of Planning and Design, Lexington Parks & Recreation
469 Parkway Drive

Lexington, KY 40504

Subject: Kelley's Landing Park
Design Services for Phase O Fire Drive
Lexington, KY

Dear Mrs. Kosieniak:

Gresham Smith looks forward to continuing our collaborations with Lexington Parks & Recreation (Client) in building upon
the Phase 0 construction documents and permit plans by adding the requested drive for fire access and second gate. The
larger project area for Kelley's Landing Park is shown in Exhibit B.

Scope of Work:
Additional Scope: Drive for Fire Access to Ramp and Second Gate

Based an previous discussions and communications, Gresham Smith will prepare and deliver a set of construction
documents for limited entrance plans that include the following in addition to our previous scope;

- Gravel drive from temporary parking lot to the ramp for use by the Fire Department water rescue team. The
proposed driveway extent and finish will match previous drive in order to simplify permitting. The plan will
accommodate an F350 truck pulling a trailer.

- Add second gate at the connection of the access drive to the parking lot to control access beyond the parking lot.

These additional features will be developed and incorporated into the set of construction documents currently under
development. The plans will be used for permit applications The client may use the documents to acquire bids from
contractors for construction. Written specifications will not be provided but rather any specifications will be noted on plans.

Assumptions:
- Scope of work does not include structural engineering or environmental permitting coordination beyond what has

been identified.

- Work will not require a no-rise certification for KDOW compliance through their general permit.

- Pavement sections are not based on geotechnical design information. The larger park installation will require a
geotechnical investigation and report.

- Owner will be responsible for any permit fees.

100 West Main Street GreshamSmith.com
Suite 350

Genuine Ingenuity Lexington, KY 40507
859.469.5610



Compensation:

For services as described herein, the Client agrees to pay Gresham Smith as follows:
Additional Scope a Lump Sum fee of $5,950

Schedule:
Additional Scope: 3 weeks from NTP, concurrent with current phase

Sincerely,
Gresham Smith

Erin Masterson
Project Manager

Page | 2



EXHIBITB
Project Extents - 8949 Old Richmond Road

Page | 3



LINDA GORTON m LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION

TO: Todd Slatin
Director of Procurement

FROM: ;H/L%W

Monica Conrad, Director, Division of Parks and Recreation

DATE: 7/15/2025
SUBIJECT: Kelley’s Landing Change Order #2
Request

Authorization to execute change order #2 with Gresham Smith to increase the original design scope of
work. The increased amount is $5,950.00, bringing the new contract total to $71,850.000

Why are you requesting?
This change order is to fund design and complete construction drawings to include the addition of a
security gate and gravel drive from the parking lot to boat ramp to allow emergency service access to the

boat ramp.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $5,950.00
The cost for future FY is: $0.00

The funds are budgeted in:
KELLEYPROP_2023/CONSTRUCT_CAP 1105-707602-7221-90319-794-2023

Cc: Project File

469 Parkway Drive, Lexington, KY 40504 / 859.288.2900 Phone / 859.254.0142 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



